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THE ACADEMY OF 
ACCOUNTING  
HISTORIANS 

2003 FUNCTIONS 
 

Academy of Accounting 
Historians Annual  

Conference 
Denton, Texas 

November 6-8, 2003 
 

Annual Business Meeting 
Denton, Texas 

November 9, 2003 
 

Midyear Meeting of Board 
of Directors 

Lexington KY 
April 3, 2004 

 
10th World Congress of 
Accounting Historians 

St. Louis, Missouri and 
Oxford, Mississippi, U.S.A. 

August 1-5, 2004 
 

HOME PAGE 
Http://accounting.rutgers.edu/raw/

aah 
Web Administrator: 

Jon Lee, Rutgers University 
jonlee@raw.rutgers.edu 

THE ACCOUNTING 
HISTORIANS  
NOTEBOOK 

Editor: Joann Noe Cross 
College of Business Administration 
University of Wisconsin Oshkosh 

Oshkosh WI 54901 
Fax: (920) 424-7413 

E-mail: crossj@uwosh.edu  
Assoc. Editor: Elliott L. Slocum 

School of Accountancy 
Georgia State University 

P.O. Box 4050 
Atlanta GA 30302 

Fax: (404) 651-1033 
E-mail: accels@langate.gsu.edu 

Administrative Coordina-
tor:Kathy Rice 

Academy of Accounting Historians 
Culverhouse School of Acc’y 
The University of Alabama 

Box 870220 
Tuscaloosa AL 35487-0220 

Phone: (205) 348-9784 
FAX: (205) 348-8453 

Email: krice510@bellsouth.net 
Secretary: 

Robert Williams 
University of Wollongong 

Wollongong, Australia 
bobwil@uow.edu.au 

Academy of Accounting Historians 
Officers, Trustees and Committee Chairs - 2003 

 

President Elect – Dick Fleischman   216-397-4443   fleischman@jcu.edu 
VP-Communications- Dan Jensen 614-292-2529 jensen.7@osu.edu 
VP- Conferences- Gloria Vollmers 207-581-1979 vollmers@maine.edu 
Secretary-Robert Williams  bobwil@uow.edu.au 
Treasurer- John Rigsby  662-325-1640           jrigsby@cobilan.msstate.edu 
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Trustees 
Ashton Bishop 540-568-3210 abishop2@who.rr.com 
Edward Coffman 804-828-7193 encoffma@vcu.edu 
Joann Noe Cross 920-424-1311 crossj@uwosh.edu 
Dale Flesher 662-915-7623 acdlf@olemiss.edu 
Finley Graves 940-565-3097 gravesf@unt.edu 
Cheryl McWatters 514-398-5851 mcwatter@management.mcgill.ca 
Barbara Merino 940-565-3094 merino@unt.edu 
Gary Previts 216-368-2074 gjp@po.cwru.edu 
Vaughan Radcliffe 216-368-2051 vsr3@po.cwru.edu 
Bill Samson 205-348-2903 wsamson@cba.ua.edu 
Kathleen Sinning 616-387-5259 kathleen.sinning@wmich.edu 
Rasoul Tondkar 804-828-7156 rhtondka@vcu.edu 
Thomas Tyson 716-385-8431 tyson@sjfc.edu 
Administrative Coordinator 
Kathy Rice 205-339-5230 krice510@bellsouth.net 
Website  
Webmaster- Miklos Vasarhelyi 973-353-5002 miklosv@yahoo.com 
Web Administrator- Jon Lee  jonlee@raw.rutgers.edu 
Editors 
Journal- Steve Walker 44-1222-2087-5130 WalkerS2@cardiff.ac.uk 
Notebook- Joann Noe Cross 920-424-1311 crossj@uwosh.edu 
Centers 
Ole Miss- Dale Flesher 662-915-7623 acdlf@olemiss.edu 
Georgia State- Elliott Slocum 404-651-4452 accels@langate.gsu.edu 
Committees 
Administrative Policy- Ashton Bishop 937-886-2560  abishop2@who.rr.com 
Education - Ross Tondkar 804-828-7156 rhtondka@vcu.edu 
Endowment- Gene Flegm  ehflegm@worldnet.att.net 
Financial Advisory- Alan Mayper 940-565-3100 mayper@unt.edu 
Hourglass Award - open 
Information Technology- Tommie Singleton Tsinglet@unanov.una.edu 
International Relations- Salvador Carmona scarmona@profesor.ie.edu 
Life Memberships- Dick Vangermeersch 401-874-4338 rvang@uri.edu 
Membership- Tom Robinson 305-284-6668 tomr@miami.edu 
Nominations- Bill Samson 205-348-2903 wsamson@cba.ua.edu 
Public Relations- Sandy Welch 210-458-5242 swelch@utsa.edu 
Research Conference- Barbara Merino    940-565-3094 merino@unt.edu  
Regional Programs- Joel Thompson    906-227-1803      jothomps@nmu.edu 
Vangermeersch Award-Dick Fleischman 216-397-4443fleischman@jcu.edu 
World Congress- Dick Vangermeersch      401-874-4338       rvang@uri.edu 
World Congress- Dale Flesher 662-915-7623 acdlf@olemiss.edu 
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